
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062920-2025 

Contract

N/A

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-062920
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a9aa  
Published 7 October 2025, 2:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Email

DESSE-CCT-Comrcl-TEAM@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://des.mod.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062920-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062920-2025
mailto:DESSE-CCT-Comrcl-TEAM@mod.gov.uk
https://des.mod.uk/


Page 2 to 6

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

N/A

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72224200 - System quality assurance planning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

1. An immediate diagnosis of the extant Vision and Strategic Action Plan, making clear
recommendations to the task manager for improvements to both artefacts and identifying
a prioritised list of DG SI opportunities to be developed in the following phases;

2. Written advice to the task manager relating to the revised DG SI vision and strategic
action plan to enable DG SI to engage with senior MOD stakeholders with a clear and
credible proposal that delivers clear benefits to Defence;

3.And a final set of advice and assurance to DG SI (no later than 31 October 25),
identifying key implementation risks and a proposed suite of SMART objectives to enable
effective delivery of a 5 year roadmap for the DG SI organisation.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £199,850



Page 3 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Management Consultancy - 2 months

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

End of financial thresholds.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KPMG-LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £199,850



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T23:58:50+0000
	TCPDF




